# :H \$40.00 975602

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM843215

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Andrew Morgan		09/29/2023	INDIVIDUAL:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kynt Lab, LLC	
Street Address:	100 Main Street, Suite A	
City:	Dobbs Ferry	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10522	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97560233	KNYT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** manageddocket@docket.tarterkrinsky.com,

agoldsmith@tarterkrinsky.com

Correspondent Name: Tarter Krinsky & Drogin LLP

Address Line 1: 1350 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	F SUBMITTER: Amy B. Goldsmith	
SIGNATURE:	/Amy B. Goldsmith/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2023	

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Trademark Assignment For Knyt(170386439.1)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment For Knyt(170386439.1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008214 FRAME: 0718

900804052

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Andrew Morgan ("Seller"), hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, sets over and conveys to Kynt Lab, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of New York ("Buyer"), all of Seller's entire right, title and interest in and to the below-identified trademarks (the "Marks").

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.
KNYT	97560233

The Seller does hereby irrevocably assign, transfer and convey, effective as of January 19, 2023, to Buyer, its successors, legal representative and assigns, all of the Seller's global right, title and interest in and to the Mark (including without limitation the United States registrations therefor and all other registrations and applications for registration of such Marks in all jurisdictions worldwide), provided that, with respect to the intent to use trademark application, the transfer of the application is together with the goodwill of that portion of the Seller's business symbolized thereby, including without limitation, all royalties and license fees, the right to petition, sue or otherwise seek and recover damages, profits and any other remedy for past, present and future infringement, dilution, conversion or misappropriation of, or other injury, offense, violation, breach of duty or wrong relating to the Mark, or any license, agreement, contract or other matter relating thereto. The Seller warrants that the Mark identified above is free and clear of any liens, pledges, security interests, and encumbrances and that it has the full and complete power and authority to sell, transfer, and assign the Mark to Buyer.

The Seller hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the appropriate officers of all other jurisdictions in which the

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008214 FRAME: 0719

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8A33B428-969A-48A4-8FE4-28A5BE4A66CE

Mark is registered or in which an application for registration of one or more of the Mark is pending,

to record the title of Buyer, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as owner of all right,

title and interest in and to the Mark, together with all goodwill of the business associated with and

symbolized by the Mark, and to issue the Certificate of Registration resulting from any such

application for registration of the Mark or renewal of the registrations of the Mark to Buyer, its

successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

The Seller agrees that it will execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, to

Buyer or Buyer's legal representatives any other or additional assignments, powers, and other

appropriate documentation and provide Buyer with all reasonable additional assistance necessary

to effectuate, validate and record the Assignment of the Mark to Buyer with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office, and the appropriate agencies and offices of all jurisdictions in which

the Mark is or may be registered or in which applications for registration of one or more of the

Mark is pending, under the relevant laws of the United States or any other jurisdictions, within a

reasonable time of execution hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this assignment as of the 29th

day of September, 2023.

ANDREW MORGAN

090028\11\170386368.v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008214 FRAME: 0720